1, and has requested an increase in 
the fees for residential and commercial customers under contract for curbside pickup and disposal of 
solid waste; and 

WHEREAS, on October 27, 2021 the Franchise Contractor for Service area No.1, mailed notices of 

a public hearing to two-thousand seven-hundred and forty-four (2744) customers and property 

owners paying fees for residential and commercial customers under contract for curbside pickup and 

disposal of solid waste that detailed proposed rate adjustments in accordance with Proposition 218; 

and 

WHEREAS, on July 20, 2021_a public hearing was held by the Plumas County Board of Supervisors